







STATE OF CALIFORNIA Office of the Secretary of State STATEMENT AND DESIGNATION - OUT-OF-STATE STOCK CORPORATION

California Secretary of State 1500 11th Street Sacramento, California 95814 (916) 657-5448

For Office Use Only

-FILED-

File No.: 6559903 Date Filed: 1/28/2025

Corporation Name		
Corporation Name	Watanabe Print Co., Ltd.	
Jurisdiction		
This Corporation is Formed in	Japan	
Street Address of Principal Office of Corporation		
Principal Address	Japan	
	5-5-29 TOKIWACHO	
	IMABARISHI, EHIME, 794-0015	
Mailing Address of Corporation		
Mailing Address	C/O TWO MILES 400 N TUSTIN AVE STE 240	
	SANTA ANA, CA 92705	
Attention	Attn: Fernando/Elena (To TM Japan)	
Street Address of California Office of Corporation		
Street Address of California Office	None	
Agent for Service of Process		
Agent Name	Hiro Isogawa	
Agent Address	C/O TWO MILES 400 N TUSTIN AVE STE 240	
	SANTA ANA, CA 92705	

Consent to Service of Process

The corporation irrevocably consents to service of process directed to the corporation upon the agent designated and to service of process on the Secretary of State if the agent designated or the agent's successor is no longer authorized to act or cannot be found at the address given.

Consent under this paragraph extends to service of process directed to the out-of-state corporation's agent in this state for a search warrant issued pursuant to California Penal Code section 1524.2, or for any other validly issued and properly served search warrant, for records or documents that are in the possession of the out-of-state corporation and are located inside or outside of this state. This shall apply to a out-of-state corporation that is a party or a nonparty to the matter for which the search warrant is sought. "Properly served" means delivered by hand, or in a manner reasonably allowing for proof of delivery if delivered by United States mail, overnight delivery service, or facsimile to a person or entity listed in California Corporations Code section 2110, or any other means specified by the out-of-state corporation, including, but not limited to, email or submission via an Internet Web portal that the out-ofstate corporation has designated for the purpose of service of process.

I am a corporate officer and am authorized to sign on behalf of the out-of-state corporation.

NAOYA WATANABE	01/28/2025	
Signature	Date	

CERTIFICATE OF ALL REGISTERED MATTERS

This information is current as of 09:30, 01/16/2025.

5-5-29 TOKIWACHO, IMABARISHI, EHIME

Watanabe Print Co., Ltd.

Corporate Registration No.	5000-01-012579			
Corporate Name	Watanabe Print Co., Ltd.			
Head Office	4-8-40 KOIZUMI, IMABARISHI, EHIME	07/05/2021 Change		
		07/27/2021 Registere		
	5-5-29 TOKIWACHO, IMABARISHI, EHIME	06/02/2023 Change		
		06/02/2023 Registere		
Method of Public Notification	To be published in the official gazette			
Date of Incorporation	06/01/1979			
Purpose of Business	1 Real estate leasing and management			
·	2 Marine transport			
	3 Ship chartering business 4 Shipping agency business			
	5 Shipping neutrality			
	6 Power generation and sales business			
	7 All other operations			
	06/28/202	1 Changed 07/27/2021 Registered		
	 1 Real estate leasing and management 2 Marine transport 3 Ship chartering business 			
	4 Shipping agency business			
	5 Shipping neutrality			
	6 Power generation and sales business7 General leasing business8 All other operations			
	09/30/202	3 Changed 10/10/2023 Registered		
Total Number of Authorized Shares	Forty Thousand Shares (40,000 shares)			
Total Number and Class of	Total number of issued shares:			
Issued Shares	Ten Thousand Shares (10,000 shares)			
Amount of Capital	Ten Million Japanese Yen (10,000,000 JPY)			
Provision Regarding Restriction	Permission from the Board of Directors is rec	quired for transferring the		
on Share Transfer	shares	Junea for transferring the		
Un Silate Hallstel	Silaies			
Items Regarding Directors	Director NAOYA WATANABE	07/31/2016 Appointe		
		12/28/2016 Registere		
	Director KAORI WATANABE	07/31/2016 Appointe		
		12/28/2016 Registere		
	Director KAZUHO KIKUKAWA	06/28/2021 Appointe		
		07/27/2021 Registere		
	1-2-18 OSHINDENCHO, IMABARISHI, EHIME	04/01/2018 Appointe		
	Representative Director NAOYA WATANAE	BE 04/02/2018 Registere		
	2-3-45 MINATOCHO, IMABARISHI, EHIME	09/15/2022 Address change		
	Representative Director NAOYA WATANAE	BE 10/05/2022 Registere		

I	Auditor	MAMORU MAEDA	04/01/2018	Appointed
	Additor	WAWORD WALDA		
			04/02/2018	Registered
	The Articles	of Incorporation of the Company		
	provide tha	t the scope of audit by Corporate		
	Auditors sh	all be limited to those relating to		
	accounting		12/28/2016	Registered
Branch Office	1		05/24/2018	Established
	2-7-16-403	HASE, KAMAKURASHI, KANAGAWA	05/24/2018	Registered
	2		07/25/2021	Established
	1-91-1 KUSI	HIRO, KAWANISHISHI, HYOGO	08/03/2021	Registered
Items for Setting the Board of	Company w	ith Board of Directors		
Directors	Based on the Article 87-136 settled in 2005, registered on 05/02/2006			
Items for Setting the Auditor	Company with Auditor			
		Based on the Article 87-136 settled in	2005, registered	on 05/02/2006
Items Regarding Registration	Based on the Article 15-3 settled in 1989, information was transferred on			
Record	03/24/2003			

^{*}Information with underscore means the information has been deleted.

Translator's Certification

I, Hiro Isogawa, certify that the above information is an accurate translation of the document attached, a CERTIFICATE OF ALL REGISTERED MATTERS for Watanabe Print Co., Ltd.

Hiro Isogawa, CPA C/O TWO MILES, 400 N. TUSTIN AVE SUITE 240 SANTA ANA, CA 92705



2025/01/16 09:30 現在の情報です。

愛媛県今治市常盤町五丁目5番29号 ワタナベプリント株式会社

会社法人等番号	5 0 0 0 - 0 1 - 0 1 2 5 7 9	
商号	ワタナベプリント株式会社	
本 店	愛媛県今治市小泉四丁目8番40号	令和 3年 7月 5日移転
		令和 3年 7月27日登記
	愛媛県今治市常盤町五丁目5番29号	令和 5年 6月 2日移転
		令和 5年 6月 2日登記
公告をする方法	官報に掲載する	
会社成立の年月日	昭和54年6月1日	
目的	1. 不動産の賃貸・管理 2. 海上運送業 3. 船舶貸渡業 4. 海運代理店業 5. 海運仲立業 6. 売電事業 7. その他一切の事業 令和 3年 6月28日変更	令和 3年 7月27日登記
	 不動産の賃貸・管理 海上運送業 船舶貸渡業 海運代理店業 海運伸立業 売電事業 総合リース業 その他一切の事業 令和 5年 9月30日変更 	令和 5年10月10日登記
発行可能株式総数	4万株	
発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数	発行済株式の総数 1万株	
資本金の額	金1000万円	
株式の譲渡制限に 関する規定	当会社の株式の譲渡には取締役会の承認を要する	
役員に関する事項	取締役 渡 部 直 哉	平成28年 7月31日就任
		平成28年12月28日登記
	取締役 渡 部 香 織	平成28年 7月31日就任
		平成28年12月28日登記
	取締役 菊川和保	令和 3年 6月28日就任
		令和 3年 7月27日登記
	愛媛県今治市大新田町一丁目2番18号 代表取締役 渡 部 直 哉	平成30年 4月 1日就任
	FA HP E TX	平成30年 4月 2日登記
	愛媛県今治市湊町二丁目3番45号 代表取締役 渡部直哉	令和 4年 9月15日住所 移転
		令和 4年10月 5日登記
	監査役 前 田 衛	平成30年 4月 1日就任

		平成30年 4月 2日登記
	監査役の監査の範囲を会計に関するものに限定 する旨の定款の定めがある	
		平成28年12月28日登記
支 店	1 神奈川県鎌倉市長谷二丁目7番16-403号	平成30年 5月24日設置
		平成30年 5月24日登記
	2 兵庫県川西市久代一丁目91番1	令和 3年 7月25日設置
		令和 3年 8月 3日登記
取締役会設置会社 に関する事項	取締役会設置会社	平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 2日登記
監査役設置会社に 関する事項	監査役設置会社	平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 2日登記
登記記録に関する 事項	平成元年法務省令第15号附則第3項の規定によ	り 平成15年 3月24日移記

^{*}下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。